## OF PUBLICATION

## January 23, 2025

## Toronto

330 University Avenue, Toronto, Ontario

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Fire (Sprinkler) Pump Replacement

To the above premises was substantially performed on: October 15, 2024

Date certi cate signed: January 21, 2025

Name of owner: The Canada Life Assurance Company

Address for service: 330 University Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M5G 1R8

Name of contractor: City Core Mechanical Ltd.

Address for service: 813 Brock Road, Pickering, ON L1W 3L8

Name of payment certi er: WSP

Address: 100 Commerce Valley Drive West, Thornhill, ON L3T 0A1

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 330 University Avenue, ON M5G 1R8

Publication date: January 23, 2025

Form ID: <u>F9-104706</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-104706</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice